
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:645
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2004
CLOTHES AT CONCESSIONAL RATE TO FAMILIES LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE
Rawat Shri Kamla Prasad

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to provide cloth at concessional rates to the families living below poverty line;

(b) whether any scheme has been formulated in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) The Government has not formulated any such scheme in this regard.

(c) & (d) Does not arise.
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